ClearOne.

February 22, 2017

ClearOne's Second-Generation Beamforming Microphone Array Wins "Best of Show" at ISE 2017

AVTechnology Magazine Cites Attention to Detail, Breakthrough Features

SALT LAKE CITY, Feb. 22, 2017 /PRNewswire/ -- ClearOne [NASDAQ: CLRO], a leading global provider of audio and visual communication solutions, announced that its <u>Beamforming Microphone Array 2</u> has won a "Best of Show" in Amsterdam's <u>Integrated Systems Europe 2017</u> convention.



Winners at ISE 2017 were selected by NewBay Media's *AVTechnology* from among more than 3,000 products and 1,100 exhibitors. "Attention to detail, emphasis on the end-user, and breakthrough features made these standout products this year," said Margot Douaihy, NewBay Media editorial director and *AVTechnology* managing editor.

The ultra-sleek design of ClearOne's Beamforming Microphone Array 2 fits any conferencing environment and delivers the clearest audio pickup available with its "acoustic intelligence."

"The microphone's 'adaptive acoustic steering' — *think of it as smart beam selection* — enables the user to move anywhere within a conference space and still be heard clearly, because the mic actually finds the user," ClearOne CEO, President & Chairman Zee Hakimoglu explained.

"Our second-generation beamformer technology, which builds on four years of outstanding first-generation installation success, incorporates unmatched audio signal processing, acoustic echo cancellation, and noise cancellation to deliver the ultimate in conferencing clarity and intelligible audio," she added.

ClearOne's Beamforming Microphone Array 2 is profiled at: http://bit.ly/2l09VF4

About ClearOne

ClearOne is a global company that designs, develops, and sells conferencing, collaboration, and network streaming & signage solutions for voice and visual communications. The performance and simplicity of its advanced, comprehensive solutions offer unprecedented levels of functionality, reliability, and scalability. Visit ClearOne at <u>www.clearone.com</u>.

<u>Contact:</u> ClearOne Marketing +1-801-975-7200 marketing@clearone.com

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/clearones-second-generation-

SOURCE ClearOne

News Provided by Acquire Media